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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASSXIV.—DEPARTMENTOFAGRICULTURE,COMMERCE,ANDTOURISTS—continued.
Item.

19 '9-10.
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COMMERCE,

AND TOURISTS— continued.

VOTE No. 75—continued.
Commerce and Tourists Division—continued.
Rotobua Woeks —

Wages—
Engineer in Charge
2 Clerks : 1 at £215, 1 at £156
Electrician (Okere)
Assistant Electrician (Okere) ...
Electric Lineman
Gardener in Charge
Foreman Carpenter ...
Plumber
Assistant Gardener
2 Garden Labourers: 1 at £125, 1 at £117

£ £

153
550
371
215
150
178
168
180
156
132
242

2,342

154
155
156
157
158
159

Other Charges ofand incidental to—
Maintenance of—

Reserves, gardens, parks, and bands or orchestra
Electric-light works
Drainage-works
Bath, sanatorium, and other buildings ...
Water-supply works
Wharves and beacons

1,350
450
350
600
300

50

3,100

Rotorua Acclimatisation District and Fish Hatchery—
Wages, ranging, and maintenance

5,442

600160

161
Whakaeewaeewa Reseeve and Baths—
Wages—

Caretaker
1 Bath Attendant and wife at £140

120
140

s*'
260

162
Other Charges ofand incidental to—

Maintenance, including Furniture and Repairs 150

410

163

Waimangu and Okataina—
Round Trips—

Wages—
Chief Guide
4 Launch-drivers and Assistant Guides

I

150
450

Other Charges ofand incidental to—
Boat-shed, boats, tracks, including maintenance and

improvements, and repairs ...

600

164
500
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