## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS XIV.—DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COMMERCE, AND TOURISTS—continued.

Item.	DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COMMERCE, AND TOURISTS—continued.		1909–10.	
	III, D TOO III NIN communica.		£	£
	VOTE No. 75—continued.  Commerce and Tourists Division—continued.  ROTORUA WORKS—			
153	Wages—			
200	Engineer in Charge 2 Clerks: 1 at £215, 1 at £156		550 371	
	Electrician (Okere)	•	215	
	Assistant Electrician (Okere) Electric Lineman	•••	$\begin{array}{c} 150 \\ 178 \end{array}$	
	Gardener in Charge	•••	168	
	Foreman Carpenter		180	
	Plumber		156	
	Assistant Gardener		132	
	2 Garden Labourers: 1 at £125, 1 at £117	•••	242	
			$\frac{2,342}{}$	
	Other Charges of and incidental to— Maintenance of—			e e c
154	Reserves, gardens, parks, and bands or orchestra		1,350	
155	Electric-light works	•••	450	
156	Drainage-works	• • •	350	
$157 \\ 158$	Bath, sanatorium, and other buildings		600 300	
159	Water-supply works Wharves and beacons	•••	50	
100	Whatves and beacons		3,100	
			$\frac{5,100}{5,442}$	-
	Rotorua Acclimatisation District and Fish Hatchery-			
160	Wages, ranging, and maintenance	•••	600	
161	WHAKAREWAREWA RESERVE AND BATHS-			
161	Wages Caretaker		120	
	1 Bath Attendant and wife at £140		140	
			260	
162	Other Charges of and incidental to— Maintenance, including Furniture and Repairs	•••	150	
			410	
	W. saarman om Omensen			
1.00	WAIMANGU AND OKATAINA— Round Trips—			
163	Wages— Chief Guide		150	
	4 Launch-drivers and Assistant Guides		450	
			600	
164	Other Charges of and incidental to— Boat-shed, boats, tracks, including maintenance improvements, and repairs	and	500	